almost completed and considering the period of incarceration undergone by the
petitioner from 15.03.2024, this Court is inclined to grant bail to the petitioner with
certain conditions.

6. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees
fifteen thousand only) as non-refundable deposit to the credit of registered
Advocates Clerks Association, Thirupathur and on such deposit, the petitioner is
ordered to be released on bail on executing separate bonds for a sum of Rs.10,000/-
(Rupees Ten Thousand only) with two sureties, in which one surety must be a blood